

न्धतः खुन् त्रचुना निमार्थन निमार्थन हिमार्थन स्थाने हिमार्थन स्थाने स



Ministry of Education and Skills Development Department of Workforce Planning and Skills Development

DWPSD/SDD/15/2022-23/

6th March 2023

RESULT FOR THE NEHRU-WANGCHUCK SCHOLARSHIP 2023 INTAKE

The Skills Development Division (SDD), Department of Workforce Planning and Skills Development (DWPSD), Ministry of Education and Skills Development (MoESD) is pleased to announce the selection interview result of Nehru-Wangchuck Scholarship (Non-Civil Service Sector) 2023 intake held on 3 March 2023.

SN	Name	Employing Agency	Remarks
Master in Professional Accounting			
1	Sonam Tshewang	RICBL, Pema Gatshel Branch Office	Selected
2	Tashi Dorji	BNBL, T/Yangtse Branch Office	Selected
Master in Human Resource Management			
3	Chimi Yangdon	Gaedu College of Business Studies	Selected

Selected candidates are requested to take note of the following:

- 1. The selected candidates will have to secure admission in one of the renowned universities in India by 31st August 2023 failing which the Scholarship shall be offered to the standby candidate (as per the Scholarship Announcement). Therefore, kindly submit the Confirmation of Enrollment (CoE) as you receive from the Universities/Institutes.
- 2. The selected candidates are requested to kindly submit the drug test report after getting a Confirmation of Enrollment from the Universities/Institutes. If the selected candidate fails the drug test, the scholarship shall be awarded to the standby candidates who will also need to undergo the drug test accordingly.
- 3. Kindly submit the following documents to SDD, DWPSD (in person) or through email at tgyeltshen@moesd.gov.bt/ tgyeltshen@molhr.gov.bt latest by 20th March 2023.
 - a. Medical Screening certificate for long term study;
 - b. Undertaking Forms (will be sent through email);

For any queries, please contact Tandin Gyeltshen at <u>tgyeltshen@moesd.gov.bt</u> or call at 02-330419 during office hours.